
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 30 – 3rd May 2019  

Bank Holiday 
The school is closed on Monday 6th May for the May 

Day Bank Holiday. We hope you 
enjoy the long weekend and look 
forward to seeing the children on 
Tuesday 7th May at 8.50am. 
 

Year 5 Canal Trip 
The final instalment of £31.50 is due by Friday 10th 
May. Thank you.  

Diary Dates  
May: 
Mon 6th May—School Closed—May Day Bank Holiday 
Wed 10th May—Yr3 Trip to Watford Palace Theatre 
Mon 13th—Thurs 16th May—Yr6 SATs Week 
Fri 17th May - Yr6 Trip to Legoland 
Mon 20th—Fri 24th May—Yr5 Canal Trip 
Mon 27th —Fri 31st May—HALF TERM 
June: 
Mon 3rd June – STAFF TRAINING DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 
Wed 5th Jun—Yr6 Residential Trip Meeting—3.30pm 
Wed 12th Jun—Class Photos 
Fri 14th Jun—Yr6 Dr Bike Visit 
Mon 17th—Thurs 20th Jun—Yr6 Bikeability 
Wed 19th Jun—Yr5 Canal Presentation Evening—3.30pm 
Thurs 20th Jun—Yr4 Trip to Lincolnsfield 
Tues 25th Jun—Sports Day—Details to follow 
Fri 28th—Sun 30th Jun—Yr6 Residential Trip 
July: 
Thurs 18th July—Upper School Trip to Cassiobury Park 
Fri 19th July—Lower School Trip to Cassiobury Park 
Tues 23rd July—Yr6 Leavers Assembly—9.15am 
Tues 23rd July — END OF TERM—1.30PM 

PTA Events 2019  
Please see below all the events arrange by the PTA 
for this academic year.  Further details will be sent 
in due course. 
23rd May – Non-uniform Crazy Hair Day 
14th June – Surprise Room for Father’s Day 
12th July – Non-uniform Day 
12th July – Mini Summer Fair 
22nd July – Year 6 Leavers’ BBQ—5pm 

Year 6 SATs Week 
SATs for Year 6 will take place  
Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May.  Please may we 
ask that you do not make any appointments or other 
bookings during this period.  Please ensure your child 
goes to bed at a reasonable time and has breakfast 
before coming to school. Thank you. 

Ramadan  
Please inform the school office in writing if you wish 
your child to fast during Ramadan. Thank you. 

Mayor Sponsored Walk 
We have received a letter from Cllr John Morgan, the 
Worshipful Mayor of Hillingdon to thank Year 3 for taking 
part in his charity sponsored walk in March.   Over the 2 
days he raised in excess of £1490 towards the three  
charities he is supporting.  Well done Year 3!  

SMSA Vacancy 
We are looking to appoint a School Meals Supervisory 
Assistant (SMSA) for 6.25 hours per week to supervise 
the children at lunchtimes.  Please speak to Mrs 
Sweeney in the school office if you wish to apply.  

Hayfever 
If your child suffers from hayfever, please 
remember to administer their medication before they 
come to school, to save any discomfort during the 
day. Only prescribed medication from your GP can be 
administered at school.  Thank you.  

Year 3 Trip 
Year 3 are looking forward to their trip to The Watford 
Palace Theatre on Friday 10th May. The cost of the 
trip is £12.00 and payment should be made via The 
Pantry www.thepantrycatering.co.uk by Tuesday 7 
May. Children will require a packed lunch with a non-
breakable drinks container. School uniform must be 
worn as well as a weather appropriate coat and    
footwear.  


